#### 508671679 07/25/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI387514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Romley	10/05/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	EndoGastric Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	8210 154th Avenue NE
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15861785

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8019337373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)933-4029

Email: bills.cristi@dorsey.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jeremy B. Barton

Address Line 1: 111 South Main Street

**Address Line 2: Suite 2100** 

Address Line 4: Salt lake city, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P320989.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristi Bills
SIGNATURE:	Cristi Bills
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8915929\_RomleytoEndoGastric#page1.tiff

**PATENT REEL: 068087 FRAME: 0502** 

508671679

PATENT REEL: 068087 FRAME: 0503

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Richard Romley, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to EndoGastric Solutions, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 8210 154th Avenue NE, Redmond, WA 98052, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

### METHODS AND DEVICES FOR MANIPULATING AND FASTENING TISSUE

and whic	ch is foun	d in
(a)	口	U.S. patent application executed on, entitled as above, listing the above named persons asInventors,
(b)		U.S. patent application filed on September 9, 2011  ☑ under Application No.13/229,061.  ☐ with Express Mail No. (Application Number not yet known).
(c)		U.S. Patent No.;, issued
		cord, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into ne execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.
issuing the improvention Convention treaties of ASSIGNI	herefrom ments; ar ion for th of like pu EE for pa	includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and he right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International e Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other reposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of stents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said provements.
		eby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that n this assignment.
promptly equivaler relating the affidavits	upon the nts as ma hereto a requirec	her covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal by be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or I to apply for, obtain, maintain, Issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents into thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
		uest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or to the ASSIGNEE.
Executed	d this	Signature of Inventor
5th	day of	October, 2011 Richard Romley
instrument person, or	Mus5 omley, pe t, and ack the entity	Ss.  A before me, Authorized a Notary Public for the State of Wayyou personally appeared resonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  Ad official seal R. QUINN  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF WASHINGTON  COMMISSION EXPIRES
	1	MARCH 29, 2014

RECORDED: 09/Q5/2022